## ORDINANCE NO. 1-83 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN	Jemes Singer	•	ON THE 215 - DAY
OF February		1983.	

AN ORDINANCE TO APPOINT BARBARA R. TALMAGE TO THE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, TO THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF JAMES T. REPPERT.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That Barbara R. Talmage is hereby appointed as a member of the Board of Architectural Review for the City of Centerville, Ohio, to fill the unexpired term of James T. Reppert.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this zist day of

Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No.  $\sqrt{-83}$ , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>arst</u> day of <u>Frances</u>, 1983.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney